State of Kansas Cherokee Co Register of Deeds Barbara Bilke

## Book: 614 Page: 194

Receipt #: 51252 Pages Recorded: 1 Cashier Initials: KAREN Total Fees: No Charge

## RESOLUTION NO. 06-2024

Date Recorded: 2/25/2024 10:13:33 AM 0061400194

## A RESOLUTION BY THE CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONCERNING PLACEMENT OF A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

**WHEREAS** the County is responsible for placing and maintaining all traffic control devices on County roads in Cherokee County, Kansas.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners hereby resolves:

**Section 1**. Stop signs shall be placed on Northwest Bethlehem Road at the intersection of Northwest 50<sup>th</sup> Road directing east-west traffic to stop.

Section 2. The yield signs currently placed at said intersection shall be removed.

**BE IT RESOLVED** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of January 2024 by the Cherokee County Board of Commissioners.

Approved:

MYRA (ARLisle FRAzier

Myra Carlisle-Frazier County Commissioner

Lorie Johnson County Commissioner

Cory Moates County Commissioner

Attest Rebecca Brassart **County Clerk** 0